

Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4838 OF 2024

Jai Sai Pushpa CHS Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra through its Principal Secretary & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Abhijit Shinde, for the Petitioner.
Ms Rupali Shinde, AGP, for Respondents Nos. 1 & 3-State.

CORAM M.S. Karnik &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 8th May 2024

PC:-

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
 2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 11th June 2024.
- Learned APP waives service for Respondents Nos. 1 and 3. The building has been categorised as C1. It is the contention of the Petitioner that it is only Respondent No. 5 who has not vacated the premises. It is in extremely dilapidated condition.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.05.09
10:48:02
+0530

3. In the meantime, it is open for the Respondent No. 2-Municipal Council to take action as against the Respondent No. 5 in accordance with law.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M. S. Karnik, J)