



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4838 OF 2024

Jai Sai Pushpa CHS Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 14th June 2024

PC:-

1. Notice was issued to the unserved Respondents but neither the process fee has been paid nor the copies have been supplied. Therefore, the notice could not be served. Learned counsel for the Petitioner now says that process fee and copies will be supplied by 18th June 2024 without fail.

2. If the process fees is paid and copies are supplied, registry to issue notices to the unserved Respondents, returnable on 16th July 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)