

Wadhwa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4838 OF 2024

Jai Sai Pushpa CHS Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra through its Principal Secretary & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Abhijit Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr AA Alaspurkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 28th June 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, time for supplying the copies and process fees is extended by one week.
2. The Petition to come up on 16th July 2024 as scheduled.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)