

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4838 OF 2024

Jai Sai Pushpa CHS Ltd.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Abhijit Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.A. Alaspurkar, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 & 3-State.

Adv. Dinesh P. Adsule for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Ashwini B. Jadhav for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.DATE : 18th November 2024.**P.C.:-**

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.11.26
10:03:42
+0530

1) Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 seeks time to take instructions from its Chief Executive Officer.

2) At his request, stand over to 2nd December, 2024.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)