

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.4838 OF 2024**

Jai Sai Pushpa CHS Ltd.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Abhijit Patil for the Petitioner.

None for Respondent No.2.

Adv. Ashwini B. Jadhav for Respondent No.4.

Ms. Reena A. Salunke, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 13th January 2025.****P.C.:-**

- 1) None for the Respondent No.2.
- 2) In order to grant an opportunity to Respondent No.2, stand over to 3rd February, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)****ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH**Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.01.17
11:11:45 +0530